COUNTY COUNCIL OF PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, MARYLAND 2017 Legislative Session

| Resolution No. | CR-55-2017 | | |
|----------------------|----------------------------|--|--|
| Proposed by | Council Member Davis | | |
| Introduced by | cd by Council Member Davis | | |
| Co-Sponsors | | | |
| Date of Introduction | June 20, 2017 | | |

RESOLUTION

A RESOLUTION concerning

2017-2018 Charter Review Commission

For the purpose of establishing a Charter Review Commission to undertake a comprehensive study of the Charter and recommending appropriate changes to the County Charter, and generally relating to the Charter Review Commission.

WHEREAS, Section 1106 of the Charter of Prince George's County, Maryland provides that the County Council and the County Executive shall appoint, by resolution, a Charter Review Commission; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Prince George's County, Maryland, that a 2017-2018 Charter Review Commission is hereby created.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the 2017-2018 Charter Review Commission shall consist of seven (7) citizens, three (3) appointed by the County Executive and three (3) appointed by the County Council and one (1) Chairperson who shall be jointly agreed upon by the County Executive and the Chairperson of the County Council.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the 2017-2018 Charter Review Commission shall consist of the following seven citizens: Earl Adams, Jr., Esquire, Dr. Jacqueline L. Brown, M.H. Jim Estepp, appointed by the County Council, Rosie Allen-Herring, Thomas H. Graham, Joseph R. Hamlin, appointed by the County Executive; and Chairperson Camille A. Exum, jointly agreed upon by the County Executive and the Chairperson of the County Council.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that appointees to the 2017-2018 Charter Review Commission will also serve as members of the 2017-2018 Compensation Review Board.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the 2017-2018 Charter Review Commission shall

| 23 | undertake a comprehensive study of the provisions of the Charter of Prince George's County | | | | |
|----|--|-----|---|--|--|
| 24 | seeking extensive public comment, and shall make recommendations to the County Executive | | | | |
| 25 | and County Council as to proposed amendments to the Charter by April 1, 2018. | | | | |
| 26 | BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the County Council shall provide appropriate staff and | | | | |
| 27 | clerical support for the 2017-2018 Charter Review Commission. Adopted this <u>20th</u> day of <u>June</u> , 2017. | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | COUNTY COUNCIL OF PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, MARYLAND | | |
| | | | | | |
| | F | BY: | Derrick Leon Davis | | |
| | | | Chairman | | |
| | ATTEST: | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | Redis C. Floyd | | | | |
| | Clerk of the Council | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | APPROVED: | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | DATE: F | BY: | Rushern L. Baker, III | | |
| | | | County Executive | | |
| | | | | | |